REG THADEBARK ASSIGNMENT

900278481

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Trans Texas Tire, LLC		106/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shandong Linglong Tyre Co., Ltd. Attn: Merry Wang	
Street Address:	777 Jinglong Road	
City:	Zhaoyuan City	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	265406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3977440	PROVIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9035779363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail,

Phone:

903-572-0267

Email:

amip@taskmasterproducts.com

Correspondent Name:

Amanda Walker

Address Line 1:

1106 Industrial Road

Address Line 4:

Mount Pleasant, TEXAS 75455

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0625



Trans Texas Tire, LLC. 1106 Industrial Road, Mount Pleasant, TX 75455 PH: (903)572-0267

Date: 01/28/14

From: Trans Texas Tire, LLC.

To: Shandong Linglong Tyre Co.
Attn: Merry Wang
777 Jinglong Road
Zhaoyuan City, China 265406

To whom it may concern,

Trans Texas Tire, LLC is the current owner of Trademark No. 3,977,440. We would like to transfer ownership of rights and goodwill of Trademark No. 3,977,440 to Shandong Linglong Tyre Company.

Inank you,

Amanda Walker

Trans Texas Tire, LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 01/28/2014

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Trans Texas Tire, LLC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
The total file, ELS.	Name; Shandong Linglong Tyre Co. Attn: Merry Wang
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 777 Jinglong Road
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Zhaoyuan City
Corporation- State:	State:
⊠ Other_LLC	Country: China Zip: 265406
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 06/14/2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship China
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,977.440
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Provider	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Trans Texas Tire, LLC	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 1106 Industrial Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mount Pleasant	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75455	
Phone Number: (903) 572-0267	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: aprip@taskmasterproducts.com	AMERICA COST MARIE
9. Signature: MWILL FOUND	01/28/14
Amanda Lec Walker	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0627